Wo674/UT

Thread Trimmer for
Cylinder bed Super tacking Machines
VUV IRy RA=N\=Fy IV VHRTDRE

Parts Catalog

L
—
T,
fres _—
20 e =y
. R




N—VHRO5DEH

BZo/—Ahyarii, 20000E11H BETOWe7T4 HUT
PR RDEFETHELTVWE T,

W2~ 19E I BB A BRI IR L A2 E SR en o 231,
HHEHPNA=2) A MIhoTwEd, Tz, it
AP ERTTWATEEIL, S— 1) A4 POREFNO., (B
FH) FRLTwET,

WA R ICFERESA Y Fy 7 ARTEL, BREET
T, TORER - ¥ ERESICH EBE 3,

a2 R, BB R L T EE
Vi, BB, SON—AF OO EIITWRIZLY,
FERLEEZXRBI LB ETOT, HOHLDT
KL 728 vy

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the UT device for W674 series

machine manufactured in November, 2000.

M The components of UT device for W674 machine are
arranged according to the mechanism on pages 2-19. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on
right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are
assigned the same reference number.

BThe index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

B To place an order for any part, please specify the part
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to
change without notice.

18HETE (Models covered)

W674 Series
UT335 uT343
W674-40BCx4308A01 W674-40CCx5438A10
W674-40BCx4316A02 W674-40CCx5446A11

_ W674-45BCx4308A01 _ W674-45CCx5438A10
W674-45BCx4316A02 W674-45CCx5446A11
UT336 UT346
W674-40BCx4248A03 W674-40CCx4308A01

_ W674-40BCx4256A04 _ W674-40CCx4316A02
W674-45BCx4248A03 W674-45CCx4308A01
W674-45BCx4256A04 W674-45CCx4316A02
uUT337 uT347

 W674-42Bx4255E05 ~ W674-40CCx4248A03
W674-42Bx4255F05 W674-40CCx4256A04

W674-45CCx4248A03

uUT338 W674-45CCx4256A04

W674-40BCx5348A06

W674-45BCx5348A06

UT348

W674-42Bx4300F08

UT339

W674-40CCx5348A06

W674-45CCx5348A06

W674-42Cx4300E08

W674-40BCx5254C07

W674-42Cx4300F08

W674-45BCx5254C07

W674-42Bx4192F09




B X

H
%-@]P)%ﬁﬁ(l} ................................................... 9~3
%-@Jy)%ﬁ@z) ................................................... 4~5
%ﬂ]k)%ﬁ@) ................................................... 6~7
IFT =) U H e 8§~9
%ﬁmb%ﬁ ...................................................... 10~11
AU VB < veeveeeer et 12~13
o FIFHBIE ooveorerncorntnininioniinsiiissnsssiosssianes 14~15
BRI+ FTANFLF2L—F e, 16~17
B o BB, «rvoererorersssrasesseeanensMURREIERIEINNTT: 1 3~ 10
T A 2559 27 A reeaseeeannnnee e 20

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1) rerrerermsisemmmariinnien 2~3
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2)  «rerreeermsisemrianiinnin 4~5
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (3)  --eeeeeermienmmianinninns 6~7
AIR CYLINDER -+ eecreresremaasuesimeans seimraneesimeanseeaaenanns §~9
THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM -verevvveieninninianinninn. 10~11
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM «covereremresnrrrimmirnirieninnia 12~13
120070 1 N0 011 2 1 21 - ST N 14~15
SOLENOIDO VALVE & FILTER REGULATOR = --------2e-ee- 16~17
MOTOR & ACCESSORIES ---=--reererrnrmasarimimimeienieninnians 18~19

PART NUMBER INDEX -+--enrasssatiion o eierieninareninnisninas 20



UT335 336

M
W)

)




RUIDEEQ) THREAD TRIM MECHANISM(1)

REFNO. PART NO. EIETEE DESCRIPTION QT.
1 350520 b= BED PLATE 1
2 007043 Mm% /M4X8 SCREW 2
3 350539 by si— STOPPER 2
4 210955 Ee WASHER 2
5 007010 FExTY/M3IX6 SCREW 4
6 350537 A N—t— SPACER 1
7 350538 LA FLAT SPRING 1
8 303448 EE% WASHER 2
9 007235 NEFRILF /M4 X6 BOLT 2
10 350535 FZ4 0y b BRACKET 1
11 350536 AT FLAT SPRING 1
12 007009 FExT/M3IX5 SCREW 2
13 350397 HHIIA R SPRING 1
14 350519-91 A& (48) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
15 350519A91 A 2& (38) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
16 007218 ERxT/M3IX3. 4 SCREW 4
17 007219 FxY/M3IX3. 4 SCREW 4
18 350399 EE& WASHER 2
19 007220 FxT/MEXS SCREW 2

20 350400 Eg WASHER 1
21 007220 FERxTY/MEXSE SCREW 1
22 350533A 7345y b BRACKET 1
23 350558A T34y b BRACKET 1
24 007216 MW/ /M3X5 SCREW a3
25 350544 TAR LOWER KNIFE 3
26 007135 ERTSM2 SCREW 6
27 350543 Bag UPPER KNIFE 3
28 007240 FxI /M1, 6X6. 5 SCREW 6
29 350522 734y b BRACKET 3
30 007266 ERI /M1, 6X4 SCREW 3
31 350542 L TTAT 3 FLAT SPRING 3
32 350540 Am—H— SPACER 3
33 350529 T2y b BRACKET %
34 007241 ExZ /M1, 6X5. 5 SCREW 3
35 350531 b 2 sl S BRACKET 1
36 007040 Mm%</M3X4 SCREW 2
37 350521 L/i— LEVER 1
38 204115 EEs WASHER 1
39 350398 EEx WASHER 1
40 007220 ERI ML XS SCREW 1
41 350534 Am—t— SPACER 1
42 350398 Es WASHER 1
43 007221 FRYMEXT10. 5 SCREW 1
44 350398 E& WASHER 1
45 007220 FExT/MEXE SCREW 1
46 350202 7545y b BRACKET 1
47 004805 ~AF v bSME NUT 3
48 004759 == Y1 BOLT 1
49 350201 T34y b BRACKET 1
50 350200A (= & =7 SCREW 1
51 240357 E#g/ 3 SPRING 1
52 180126 AR s RUBBER 1
53 007082 FRTY/MEXSE SCREW 7



UT337 - 338 - 339




RUIDEIER) THREAD TRIM MECHANISM(2)

REFNO. PART NO. EIETEE DESCRIPTION QT.
1 350520A L BED PLATE 1
2 007043 M=+ M4X8 SCREW 2
3 350539 A bwyin— STOPPER 2
4 210955 3 WASHER 2
5 007010 FRIAM3IXE SCREW 4
6 350537 AN —H— SPACER 1
7 350655 LTAES FLAT SPRING 1
8 303448 EE4 WASHER 2
9 007235 AAEEIL A MAXE BOLT 2
10 350535 TSy b BRACKET 1
11 350536 TAE FLAT SPRING 1
12 007009 FRxY/M3IXE SCREW 2
13 350397 BT/ SR SPRING 1
14 350653-91 AZE (#8) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
15 350653A91 AZE (#8) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
16 350653891 AZE ($#8) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
17 007218 FExrTM3X3. 4 SCREW 4
18 007219 FxrIM3IX3. 4 SCREW 4
19 350399 4 WASHER 2

20 007220 ExI/MAXSE SCREW 2
21 350400 EE® WASHER 1
22 007220 FrI A M4AX5 SCREW 1
23 350659 TS5 u b BRACKET 1
24 350662 2Ty b BRACKET 1
25 350707 Zl=l gl BRACKET 1
26 007216 Mm% M3 X5 SCREW 3
27 350544 TFTXAX LOWER KNIFE 4
28 007135 ExRT M2 SCREW 8
29 350543 EAX UPPER KNIFE 4
30 007240 T M1, 6X6. 5 SCREW 8
31 350522 Tz b BRACKET 4
32 350542 LirTAS FLAT SPRING 4
33 350540 Am—t— SPACER 4
34 350529 TSy b BRACKET 4
35 007241 FERXIS /M1, 6X5. 5 SCREW 4
36 007266 FxrI /M1, 6X4 SCREW 4
37 350531 T4y b BRACKET 1
38 007040 m*<-M3X4 SCREW 2
39 350660 Lii— LEVER 1
40 204115 Ex WASHER 1
41 350398 EE4 WASHER 1
42 007220 FEXTAMA XS SCREW 1
43 350534 ARt — SPACER 1
44 350398 EE® WASHER 1
45 007221 FRxI/MEAX10. 5 SCREW 1
46 350398 EE& WASHER 1
47 007220 FExrT A MAKS SCREW 1
48 350202 TSy b BRACKET 1
49 004805 ANBEFY FSME NUT 3
50 004759 BEx IR K BOLT 1
51 350201 T4y b BRACKET 1
52 350200A Btz SCREW 1
53 240357 [E#E/ V% SPRING 1
54 180126 iR L RUBBER 1
55 007082 FxrT A MAKE SCREW 7



UT343 - 346 - 347 - 348

@ UT343.346

S

7
@@@ / ~
§
?s 5

/A N @

1id % /




HAUIDEEIE(3) THREAD TRIM MECHANISM(3)

REFNO. PART NO. EIETEE DESCRIPTION QT.
1 3505208 b= BED PLATE 1
2 007043 M=/ M4X8 SCREW 2
3 350539 A by i— STOPPER 1
4 210955 EE& WASHER 1
5 007010 FrLM3IXE SCREW 2
6 350537 AR—H— SPACER 1
7 351372 LA FLAT SPRING 1
8 351374 T34y b BRACKET 1
9 007235 RAFRILE/MAXE BOLT 2
10 350535 FS45 0y b BRACKET 1
11 350536 A FLAT SPRING 1
12 007267 ¥V M3IX6. 5 SCREW 2
13 351373 BHT/I R SPRING 1
14 351375 HA K GUIDE 1
15 351364-91 X Z2& (38) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
16 351364A91 AZE (#8) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
17 007218 FRXT/-MIX3. 4 SCREW 4
18 007219 FxY/MIX3. 4 SCREW 4
19 350400 & WASHER 1

20 007220 FxT/MEXE SCREW 1
21 351371 T4 9 b BRACKET 1
22 351384 73459 b BRACKET 1
23 007216 M/ M3 X5 SCREW 2
24 350544 TFTAX LOWER KNIFE 4
25 007135 FEXRT M2 SCREW 8
26 350543 Ex = UPPER KNIFE 4
27 007240 FExY /M1, 6X6. 5 SCREW 8
28 350522 TSy b BRACKET 4
29 350542 L TTAE S FLAT SPRING 4
30 350540 Am—H— SPACER 4
31 350529 7349 b BRACKET 4
32 007241 FERXTY /M1, 6X5. 5 SCREW 4
33 350531 TS5y b BRACKET 1
34 007040 m+</M3X%X4 SCREW 2
35 351363 Lis— LEVER 1
36 204115 & WASHER 1
37 350398 Ef& WASHER 1
38 007220 BRI /M4 SCREW 1
39 350534 AN—H— SPACER 1
40 350398 EEs WASHER 1
41 007221 FxI/MEX10. 5 SCREW 1
42 350398 Es WASHER 1
43 007220 FrXrI/MAXE SCREW 1
44 350202 T34y b BRACKET 1
45 004805 RAEF v bSME NUT 3
46 004759 S I BOLT 1
47 350201 TS5y b BRACKET 1
48 350200A (=S b =) SCREW 1
49 240357 E#E/F SPRING 1
50 180126 g RUBBER 1
51 007082 EXTSMAEXE SCREW 7
52 007266 FxI M1 6X4 SCREW 4
53 350400 EE£ WASHER 1
54 007304 ERTMA SCREW 1



e )5

IHD
)




I7—=IU04

REFENO. PART NO.

1 350517-91
2 350197-RA
3 004515

E 350186

5 350199

6 004808

7 350188A

8 004563

9 350518

10 240356

11 201665
12 005084
13 240062

14 004820
15 007088
16 240355

17 350203-92
18 004531
19 240042

20 810012-91

21 007027
22 513091

23 601095

24 350187

25 350050

26 007009

27 750014-91
28 760149-KA
29 760150
30 007018

31 750015

32 004020
33 9A2519
34 747005

35 747006

36 007019
37 350237

38 004567
39 004819

40 562022-91

41 527009
42 600010
43 601068
44 600101

45 742271-91

EIfTE=n
IF7IUH (#8)
TS5y b
RBARILE A/ ME6X1 4
Yavdrb
2227

ABFy /M8
A= —
RARFIL B MEX 40
Ll

E#E %

hT—

g B e
EEE

"BFy bMS
Uty b/M5

Es

Loy Ny
RAEARRIL A MEXT 2
EE&

<3y~ (#)

FRIZ/MEXS
PRt

¥

)
e

FERT/MIXE

A—3IFNFy 7R (4)
2—32 F Iy 7 ARME
B/ A2—3FNEKy IR

FRxT/MEXEB
WFE (448
FERT/M2, 5X12
TRl

A=FEdy o
S =IKihrirn

FxTYMAEXE
T4y b
E2T/M3IXA0
~AEFy bM3
WA

AEF—FarbO—=>
Fa—7

F

Fa—7

i — K

DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
BOLT

JOINT
CRANK

NUT
SPACER
BOLT

ROD
SPRING

COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER

NUT
NUT

WASHER
CRANK
BOLT

WASHER
MAGNET ASSEMBLY

SCREW
CYLINDER
JOINT

BRACKET
BRACKET

SCREW
TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY
TERMINAL BOX

COVER
SCREW

TERMINAL BOARD
SCREW
INDICATION PLATE

BUSHING
BUSHING

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

NUT
SOLENOID VALVE

SPEED CONTROLLER
TUBE
JOINT

TUBE
RELAY CORD

AIR CYLINDER

QrT.

S NN = N =N = N = N = = = N = =% Ay = N - N = O S 7 I\ ] —_ W W = _ a2 =

_—_ . N



574 &t (5-needle)

47k ¢t (4-needle)




Fothsb i

REF.NO.

L4 I N /s I

S© @~

PART NO.

513090
526004
600083
350515
007019

350516
007066
350038-92

004531
202868

350039-91
350043
200983

007017A

IECEE

IF7V)H
®yUH
Fa—-7
7349 b
FRIMEXE

F77 b

Bftx

77> (4#8)
ARARKIL S MEXT 2
FE 4

4 —
PS 1)
2T/ M3X3
I —
FEED

HdRod

FERY/MAXS

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION Qr.
AIR CYLINDER 1
VALVE 1
TUBE 1
BRACKET 1
SCREW 2
BRACKET 1
SCREW 1
CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
SCREW 1
WASHER 1
1
1
2
1
1
4

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

HOLDER
THREAD RELEASER

=S

THREAD RELEASER 2







RIS THREAD WIPER MECHANISM

REF.NO. PART NO. EIfTE=n DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 350545-91 W {1 AIR BLOWER 1
2 350548 TS5y b BRACKET 1
3 350336 JI=E =1 LATCH 1
4 004527 AR M4EXES BOLT 1
5 526004 ®UF VALVE 1
6 600081 Fa—7 TUBE 1
7 748006 Pk = RV R CLAMP 2
8 007019A FExTI/MAXE SCREW 2
9 742272-91 i — K (8) RELAY CORD 1







I EIFHEE

REF.NO.

L4 SN s I b

D© e~

16
17
18

19
20

21

24
25

26
27

88 3

31

GRER

36
37

PART NO.

350294-91
000480
302470
303991
306733A

306731
531001
601107

600081
601110A

600063
004320
240272
300468
004320

300469
004320
306733

303991
302469

004910
601102
004920
582001-91
004918

511013A91
511003
601068
350189
004515

202045
202433
179449-25
005594
301495

005426
600063

B EFR

Ey bw X4 v F (#)
~ 4L

TS5y b

A=l TaA b
EybrvOv R

TSy b

I F—/3LT 3P
MF

Fa—7

#F

Fa—2)

RARIL b MEX10
EHfEISF

7 2 L—%
AAEFIL b /MEX10

HKbrrii—

AR b MEX10
Ey hwOw K
K= aAf b
7349 b

A Z(F) /51
HF

AR (F) /3.1
4w MILFE ($H)

A2V (F) /48

IF7—=) 24 (18)

b SOVPY |

#WF

7749 b
RBARERIL L /M6X14

4

ES

{EEDIR

FExT /C7X135
Ee

~AF bk CT
Fa—A

DESCRIPTION

PITMAN SWITCH ASSEMBLY
TREADLE
BRACKET

BALL JOINT
PITMAN ROD

BRACKET
AIR VALVE
JOINT

TUBE
JOINT

TUBE
BOLT
SPRING

ACTUATOR
BOLT

STOPPER
BOLT
PITMAN ROD

BALL JOINT
BRACKET

SCREW
JOINT
SCREW

SHUTTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER
JOINT

BRACKET
BOLT

WASHER
WASHER
ACTUATING PLATE

SCREW
WASHER

NUT
TUBE

FOOT LIFTER

QrT.

N = = = —_ = =k N —k =k bk ok P R i S S —_ 4 e Gy

4o a N



W674-40,42
LRI R
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM
Fatesh HHE

THREAD RELEASER
MECHANISM

# o b
FOOT LIFTER
MECHANISM

W674-45

LRI
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM

TRRARE
WASTE FABRIC
SUCTION DEVICE

Fab o K
THREAD RELEASER
MECHANISM

o bR
FOOT LIFTER
MECHANISM

Ft )
THREAD TRIMMER
! MECHANISM

S N
THREAD TRIMMER
I MECHANISM

HG DEVICE {




BHR - T4V LFaL—F SOLENOID VALVE & FILTER REGULATOR

REF.NO. PART NO. EIfTE=n DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 561040-91 TS (#8) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
2 004923 K SCREW 2
3 561040A91 TS (18 SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
4 004923 Kz v SCREW 2
5 600100 Fa—7 TUBE 1
6 522014-91 L¥1L—% (1) FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
7 522032 T ELELIL—4 FILTER REGULATOR 1
8 300590 TSy b BRACKET 1
9 004910 K SCREW 2
10 601089 AU % CONNECTOR 1
11 601072 12

12 601049

R Y Gy

FILTER REGULATOR ASSEN




e

b R
ACCESSORYS

HiH] (1-PHASE)
100V-110V

HH (1-PHASE)
110V-120V

@ BLH (1-PHASE)

200V-240V
=Hl (3-PHASE)
200v-220V

@ =H# (3-PHASE)
220V-240V

Se et

2 !
16745 (48) -
CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY '

2| ‘ =ESEIT wobE

For Japan For outside Japan

19 HH (1-PHASE) HH] (1-PHASE)
100V-120V 100V-120V

=M (3-PHASE) Wil (1-PHASE)
200V-240V 200V-240V

1Kl (3-PHASE)
200V-240V




T—% - MiEm MOTOR & ACCESSORIES

REF.NO. PART NO. EIfTE= DESCRIPTION QT.
1 350035 Exftxy /M6 SCREW 1
2 107723-05 A ko i— STOPPER 1
3 004818 BTV bMEB NUT 1
4 747011 Tvia BUSHING 1
5 748002 ES U IARVEN BAND 3
6 716022-91 1B HES DETECTOR 1
7 303323 mftE/F—|C BRACKET/HALL IC 1
8 350205 JZ4 oy b BRACKET 1
9 002905 FrTCHEXA. 5 SCREW 1
10 007019A FRY/MEXS SCREW 2
11 201185 g 2
12 748003 NYLON GRIF 1
13 007019A SCREW 1
14 201185 o WASHER 1
15 742089 hita— F (fEEpiRH) RELAY CORD 1

hiia— K RELAY CORD
502140A -4 MOTOR
802141A E—4 MOTOR

802295-91 HilaE (38) CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
802296-91 e (48) CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

21 802298-91 Haax (48) CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY 1




AIFvIR

PART NO.

000480
002905
004020
004320
004320
004320
004515
004515
004527
004531

004531
004554
004554
004554
004554
004554
004563
004567
004759
004759

004759
004805
004805
004805
004808
004818
004819
004820
004910
004910

004918
004920
004923
004923
005084
005426
005594
007009
007009
007009

007010
007010
007010
007017A
007018
007019
007019
007019A
007019A
D07019A

007027
007040
007040
007040
007043
007043
007043
007066
007082
oo7o8a2

007082
007088
007135
007135
007135
007216
007216
007216
007218
oo7z18

007218
007219
007219
007219
007220
007220
007220
007220
007220
007220

007220
007220
007220
007220
007220
0o7a21
o0o7z21
oo7221
007235
007235

PAGE REF.NQ.

15
19

9
15
15
15

9
15
13

9

11
1"
1
1
1
1"

9

o wo

DWD©~ 0w~

15

-
ML= ~nw=o

M WWWW=Jww= DW=~ o =~

OO WO,

2
2]
32
12
15
17
3
30
4
18

9
14
18
22
25
29

8
38
48
50

46
47
49
45

6

3
a8
14
21

9

25
23
2
4
12

PART.NO.

007235
007240
007240
007240
007241
007241
007241
007266
007266
007266

007267
007304
107723-05
179449-25
180126
180126
180126
200883
201185
201185

201665
202045
202433
202868
204115
204115
204115
210955
210855
210955

240042
240062
240272
240355
240356
240357
240357
240357
300468
300469

300590
301495
302469
302470
303323
303448
303448
303991
303991
306731

306733
306733A
350035
350038-92
350039-91
350043
350045
350045
350045
350045

350046
350046
350047
350047
350050
350186
350187
350188A
350189
350197-RA

350199
350200A
350200A
3502004
350201
350201
350201
350202
350202
350202

350203-92
350205
350237
350294-81
350336
350397
350397
350398
350398
350398

PAGE REF. MO.

MWW L~

~ =~

-
SN WwoOoOoDo

ey
wm o

17
15
15

19

15
15
15

15

19
13
1
il
n
11

n

T Sy
gty

SNUOWNOWNO WO LMoo

wwo o

15

WWwNoww

28

27

30
52

12
54

54
50
13
1
14

B8o

= =
=@ OO &EDD W

PART.NQ. PAGE REF.NO.
350398 3 44
350398 5 41
350398 5 44
350398 5 46
350398 740
350398 7 42
350399 3 18
350399 5 19
350400 3 20
350400 5 21
350400 7 19
350400 7 53
350511 1 15
350512 1m 2
350512 1 28
350514 1 30
350515 1 4
350516 11 6
350517-81 v —|
350518 9 9
350519-91 3 14
350519A91 3 15
350520 3 1
350520A 5 1
3505208 7 1
350521 3 a7
350522 3 29
350522 65 N
350522 7 28
350529 3 33
350529 5 35
350529 7 3
350531 3 35
350531 5 a7
350531 7. /23
350533A 3 a2
350534 3 41
350534 5 43
350534 7 39
350535 3 10
350535 5 10
350535 7 10
350536 3 M
350536 5 N
350536 g 11
350537 3 6
350537 5 6
350537 7 &
350538 3 7
350539 3 3
350539 65 3
350539 7 3
350540 3 32
350540 5 34
350540 7 30
350542 3 3
350542 5 33
350542 7 29
350543 3 27
350543 5 29
350543 7 26
350544 3 25
350544 5 27
350544 7 24
350545-81 13 1
350548 13 2
350558A 3 23
350653-91 5 14
350653A91 5 15
350653891 5 16
350655 5 7
350659 5 23
350660 5 39
350662 5 24
350707 5 25
351363 7 35
351364-91 7 15
351364A91 7 16
351371 721
351372 7T
351373 7 13
351374 7 B
351375 714
351384 722
511003 15 27
511013A91 15 26
513080 1 1
513091 9 22
522014-1 17 6
522021-91 17 14

20)

PART.NC.

522032
526004
526004
527009
531001
561040-81
561040A91
562022-91
582001-81
600010

600063
6000863
600081
600081
600083
600100
600101
601049
601068
601068

601072
601089
601095
601102
601107
601110A
608002
716022-91
742089
742271-91

742272-91
742319-91
742372-91
747005
747006
747011
748002
748003
748008
750014-91

750015
760149-KA
760150
802140A
802141A
802295-91
802296-91
802298-91
802299-91
B02300-91

810012-91
9A2519

PAGE REFNO.
17 7
1M1 2
13 5
9 M
15 7
17 1
17 3
9 40
15 24
9 42
15 11
15 a7
13 6
15 9
1M1 3
17 5
9 44
17 12
9 43
15 28
17 1
17 10
9 23
15 22
15 B8
15 10
17 13
19 6
19 15
9 45
13 9
19 16
19 24
9 34
9 35
19 4
19 5
19 12
183 7
8 27
9 31
9 28
9 29
19 17
19 18
19 19
19 20
19 21
19 22
19 23
9 20
9 33

PART.NO.

INDEX

PAGE REF.NO.






NG AZD I BEMN S

Attt T553-0002 APRIESEMM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan. ~ Phone :(06)6458-4739

Telefax: (06)6458-8785

Cat. No. 96824 (©December 2000 Printed in Japan

CON=YAZOJCEHENTVIAB . UROEH FEFLEFTITZEHBDET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without notice.





